
 
HEARINGS, APPEALS & JUDICIAL SERVICES 

 
SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET 
(RICHMOND REGIONAL OFFICE) 

 
 

Licensee Objections/Charges Administrative 
Law Judge 

Attorneys/ 
Representatives Agents 

Virtual Pre-Hearing 
Conference Date/Time 

 
*Held via Microsoft 

Teams OR 
Telephonically* 

Formal Hearing 
Date/Time Formal Hearing Location 

*PUBLIC SAFETY* 
 
THE 4 CYBER CAFÉ LLC 
THE 4 CYBER CAFÉ 
4 W BROAD STREET 
RICHMOND, VA 23220 
 
License: 
755746– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
755746- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013257859 & 
013293985 

1. Purchase Of 
Alcoholic Beverage From 
The Board Except For Cash 
-- Between 01/27/2022 
and 02/19/2022 , the 
licensee purchased 
alcoholic beverages from 
the Board other than by 
cash, in that the licensee 
issued a check which was 
dishonored upon 
presentation to the bank, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-
119 H., 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-
30. This licensee has 
submitted more than one 
bad check within twelve 
months, therefore this 
licensee is on a CASH ONLY 
BASIS. 
 

2. On 11/09/2022 at 
approximately 9:30 PM, 
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the licensee allowed the 
consumption of 
unauthorized alcoholic 
beverages upon the 
licensed premises, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-
308 and 4.1-225 1.k. of the 
Code of Virginia. 
 

3. Sold 
Unauthorized Alcoholic 
Beverages - Mixed 
Beverage License -- On 
11/09/2022 at 
approximately 9:30 PM, 
the licensee sold 
unauthorized alcoholic 
beverages, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 
1.b., 4.1-324 A.1. and 4.1-
325 A.1. of the Code of 
Virginia. 
 

4. Financial 
Responsibility -- The 
licensee cannot 
demonstrate financial 
responsibility sufficient to 
meet the requirements of 
the business conducted 
under the license issued by 
the Board, in violation of 
Section 4.1-225 1.e. of the 
Code of Virginia. 
 

5. Kept Or Allowed 
To Be Kept Unauthorized 
Alcoholic Beverage -- On 
11/09/2022 at 
approximately 9:30 PM, 
the licensee kept or 
allowed to be kept 
alcoholic beverages that 
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the licensee was not 
authorized to sell, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-
324 A.7. and 4.1-225 1.b. 
of the Code of Virginia. 
 

6. Fail To Comply 
With A Board Order -- The 
licensee failed or refused 
to comply with a Board 
Order dated 08/04/2022, 
in violation of Sections 4.1-
202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the 
Code of Virginia. 

 


